Year ended
December 31,

2016

Year ended
December 31,

2015
Total revenues as reported by City Office
REIT, Inc. and Predecessor $ 72,461 $ 55,052
Plus: Logan Tower �  143
Superior Pointe �  1,666
DTC Crossroads �  1,904
190 Office Center �  3,798
Intellicenter �  3,196
Carillon Point 1,736 3,350
FRP Collection 3,003 5,877
Park Tower 9,252 10,231
5090 N 40th St 4,395 4,795
SanTan 6,224 5,719

Proforma total revenues $ 97,071 $ 95,731

Total operating (loss)/income as reported by
the City Office REIT, Inc. and Predecessor $ (296) $ 4,527
Property acquisition costs 567 (567)
Plus: Logan Tower �  (13)
Superior Pointe �  (86)
DTC Crossroads �  (59)
190 Office Center �  (233)
Intellicenter �  930
Carillon Point 398 738
FRP Collection (1,034) (1,126)
Park Tower 1,385 944
5090 N 40th St 612 667

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 139

SanTan 208 (552)

Proforma operating (loss)/income $ 1,840 $ 5,170

75

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 140

Table of Contents

5. Lease Intangibles

Lease intangibles and the value of assumed lease obligations as of December 31, 2016 and 2015 were comprised as
follows (in thousands):

December 31, 2016

Above
Market
Leases

In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below
Market
Leases

Below
Market
Ground
Lease Total

Cost $ 7,796 $ 59,370 $ 25,693 $ 92,859 $ (5,587) $ (138) $ (5,725)
Accumulated amortization (3,779) (24,384) (8,482) (36,645) 1,395 28 1,423

$ 4,017 $ 34,986 $ 17,211 $ 56,214 $ (4,192) $ (110) $ (4,302)

December 31, 2015

Above
Market
Leases

In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below
Market
Leases

Below
Market
Ground
Lease Total

Cost $ 5,616 $ 44,478 $ 17,530 $ 67,624 $ (2,928) $ (138) $ (3,066)
Accumulated Amortization (2,830) (17,641) (6,163) (26,634) 750 24 774

$ 2,786 $ 26,837 $ 11,367 $ 40,990 $ (2,178) $ (114) $ (2,292)

The estimated aggregate amortization expense for lease intangibles for the five succeeding years and in the aggregate
are as follows (in thousands):

2017 $ 15,641
2018 10,845
2019 9,071
2020 7,438
2021 5,410
Thereafter 3,507

$ 51,912

76

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 141

Table of Contents

6. Debt

The following table summarizes the secured indebtedness as of December 31, 2016 and 2015 (in thousands):

Property
December 31,

2016
December 31,

2015

Interest Rate as of
December 31,

2016 Maturity
Secured Credit
Facility (1) $ 52,500 $ 50,000 LIBOR +2.25%(2) June 2018